STORAGE SYSTEMSAU TO M OT I V E  T E C H N I C I A N ' S  C E N T E R
Visit us at...
The Stanley® Vidmar® Automotive Technician’s Center (ATC) system brings the modularity automotive dealerships
have come to expect in a parts department to the service floor. The Vidmar® ATC system is designed for any number of
configurations to meet the most challenging structural or service floor requirements. Whether the need is for tool storage,
bulk storage, or under-bench hose or cord applications, the ATC system can accommodate them all in one modular layout
while still matching traditional Stanley® Vidmar® storage products.

ATCB10-2D 10 ft. ATC Base - Dual 5 ft. Workstation 120 in. (3048 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB10-3D 10 ft. ATC Base - Dual 4 ft. Workstation with 2 ft. Center Gap 120 in. (3048 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB10-4D 10 ft. ATC Base - Dual 4 ft. Workstation with 1 ft. End Overhangs 120 in. (3048 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB8-1D 8 ft. ATC Base - Dual 4 ft. Workstation 96 in. (2438 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB8-2D 8 ft. ATC Base - Single 5 ft. Workstation, Single 3 ft. Workstation 96 in. (2438 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB6-1D 6 ft. ATC Base - Single 5 ft. Workstation with 1 ft. End Overhang 72 in. (1829 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB6-2D 6 ft. ATC Base - Single 4 ft. Workstation with 2 ft. Shelf Cabinet 72 in. (1829 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB6-3D 6 ft. ATC Base - Dual 3 ft. Workstation Combination Drawer/Door Unit 72 in. (1829 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB5-1D 5 ft. ATC Base - Single 5 ft. Workstation 60 in. (1524 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB4-1D 4 ft. ATC Base - Single 4 ft. Workstation 48 in. (1219 mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803 mm) x 31 in. (787 mm)
ATCB10-4H ATCB4-1H
ATCB10-4P ATCB4-1P
ATCB8-1D ATCB4-1D
Base Housings
Model # Description Dimensions (Width x Depth x Height (in./mm.))
AT12310009L Full Height 12 in. Lift Power Unit Housing 12 in. (305mm) x 30 in. (762mm) x 31 in. (787mm)
AT24310009R Full Height 24 in. - Model 9 Base Housing 24 in. (610mm) x 30 in. (762mm) x 31 in. (787mm)
AT18220006 2/3 Height 18 in. - Model 6 Base Housing 18 in. (457mm) x 28-1/4 in. (717mm) x 21-1/2 in. (548mm)
AT24220006 2/3 Height 24 in. - Model 6 Base Housing 24 in. (610mm) x 28-1/4 in. (717mm) x 21-1/2 in. (548mm)
AT30220006 2/3 Height 30 in. - Model 6 Base Housing 30 in. (762mm) x 28-1/4 in. (717mm) x 21-1/2 in. (548mm)
AT36090003 1/3 Height 36 in. - Model 2 Base Housing 36 in. (914mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803mm) x 9-1/2 in. (240mm)
AT48090003 1/3 Height 48 in. - Model 2 Base Housing 48 in. (1219mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803mm) x 9-1/2 in. (240mm)
AT60090003 1/3 Height 60 in. - Model 2 Base Housing 60 in. (1524mm) x 31-5/8 in. (803mm) x 9-1/2 in. (240mm)
Toll Free Customer Service Number: 1-800-523-9462
Customer Service FAX Number: 1-800-523-9934 5
BASE HOUSINGS
* All locks can be keyed alike.
Housing Options
Model # Description Dimensions (Width x Height (in./mm.))
SL10TB Base Housing Lock
CYLSEC5 Overhead Door and Full-Width Drawer Lock
ATHG36 Fascia Hose Guide Feature - 36 in. 36 in. (914mm) x 9-1/2 in. (240mm)
ATDF36 Fascia Drawer Feature - 36 in. 36 in. (914mm) x 9-1/2 in. (240mm)
ATHG48 Fascia Hose Guide Feature - 48 in. 48 in. (1219mm) x 9-1/2 in. (240mm)
ATDF48 Fascia Drawer Feature - 48 in. 48 in. (1219mm) x 9-1/2 in. (240mm)
ATHG60 Fascia Hose Guide Feature - 60 in. 60 in. (1524mm) x 9-1/2 in. (240mm)
ATDF60 Fascia Drawer Feature - 60 in. 60 in. (1524mm) x 9-1/2 in. (240mm)
ATSD1806RH RH -Hinged Door 18 in.-Model 6 18 in. (457mm) x 19 in. (480mm)
ATSD2406RH RH -Hinged Door 24 in.-Model 6 24 in. (610mm) x 19 in. (480mm)
ATSD3006RH RH -Hinged Door 30 in.-Model 6 30 in. (762mm) x 19 in. (480mm)
ATSD2409RH RH -Hinged Door 24 in.-Model 9 24 in. (610mm) x 28-3/8 in. (720mm)
ATSD1806LH LH -Hinged Door 18 in.-Model 6 18 in. (457mm) x 19 in. (480mm)
ATSD2406LH LH -Hinged Door 24 in.-Model 6 24 in. (610mm) x 19 in. (480mm)
ATSD3006LH LH -Hinged Door 30 in.-Model 6 30 in. (762mm) x 19 in. (480mm)
ATSD2409LH LH -Hinged Door 24 in.-Model 9 24 in. (610mm) x 28-3/8 in. (720mm)
ATFP1209C Challenger® Housing Panel 12 in.-Model 9 12 in. (305mm) x 28-3/8 in. (720mm)
ATFP1209R Rotary® Housing Panel 12 in.-Model 9 12 in. (305mm) x 28-3/8 in. (720mm)
ATFP1806 Housing Panel 18 in.-Model 6 18 in. (457mm) x 19 in. (480mm)
ATFP2406 Housing Panel 24 in.-Model 6 24 in. (610mm) x 19 in. (480mm)
ATFP3006 Housing Panel 30 in.-Model 6 30 in. (762mm) x 19 in. (480mm)
AT12310009
AT48090003
AT24220006 AT24310009
CYLSEC5
ATNRB48
ATE1
ATFS48
ATRS24
LMK2
ATHG1
ATCLC-RRATCLC-CL
Lift Motor Control Housing Assemblies
Model # Description Dimensions (Width x Depth x Height (in./mm.))
ATCLC-RR Rotary® Hydraulic Lift Housing Assembly - Right 12 in. (305mm) x 28 in. (711mm) x 31 in. (787mm)
ATCLC-RL Rotary® Hydraulic Lift Housing Assembly - Left 12 in. (305mm) x 28 in. (711mm) x 31 in. (787mm)
ATCLC-CR Challenger® Hydraulic Lift Housing Assembly - Right 12 in. (305mm) x 28 in. (711mm) x 31 in. (787mm)
ATCLC-CL Challenger® Hydraulic Lift Housing Assembly - Left 12 in. (305mm) x 28 in. (711mm) x 31 in. (787mm)
Housings Accessories
Model # Description
AT24CS20 Adjustable Shelf
ATNRB24 6 in. Non Recessed Base - 24 in. wide (610mm)
ATNRB36 6 in. Non Recessed Base - 36 in. wide (914mm)
ATNRB48 6 in. Non Recessed Base - 48 in. wide (1219mm)
ATNRB60 6 in. Non Recessed Base - 60 in. wide (1524mm)
ATHG1 Hose Guide Assembly (Cox Reels®, Graco®, Balcrank®)
ATHB1 Hose Blank Panel
ATE1 Electrical Outlet Panel
LMK2 2 in. Adjustable Leveling Mount Kit (4)
CCH2 Cabinet Connecting Hardware
ATWMKB Wall Mounting Hardware Kit - Base
Model # Description
ATFS24 Front Skirt- 24 in. (610mm)
ATFS30 Front Skirt- 30 in. (762mm)
ATFS36 Front Skirt- 36 in. (914mm)
ATFS48 Front Skirt- 48 in. (1219mm)
ATFS60 Front Skirt- 60 in. (1524mm)
ATSS2825 Side Skirt - ATC Base
ATSS2775 Side Skirt - Full Depth Vidmar
ATRS18 Hose Reel Shelf - 18 in. (457mm)
ATRS24 Hose Reel Shelf - 24 in. (610mm)

ATCO6-1G 6 ft. Overhead Storage - 2' Computer Center with 4 ft. cabinet 72 in. (1829mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATCO5-1G 5 ft. Overhead Storage - 2' Computer Center with 3 ft. cabinet 60 in. (1524mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATCO4-1G 4 ft. Overhead Storage - 2' Computer Center with 2 ft. cabinet 48 in. (1219mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
Pre-Configured Computer Station Overhead Unit
Model # Description Dimensions (Width x Depth x Height (in./mm.))
ATC02 2 ft. Computer Center Cabinet with Keyboard/Mouse Tray 24in. (305mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATCO10-1R
ATCO8-1G
ATC02
OVERHEAD STORAGE UNITS
Toll Free Customer Service Number: 1-800-523-9462
Customer Service FAX Number: 1-800-523-9934 7
ATOS36190005R ATOS48190005G
Overhead Storage Units
Model # Description Dimensions (Width x Depth x Height (in./mm.))
ATOS24190005R Recessed Door Overhead Housing Assembly - 24 in. 24 in. (610mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS30190005R Recessed Door Overhead Housing Assembly - 30 in. 30 in. (762mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS36190005R Recessed Door Overhead Housing Assembly - 36 in. 36 in. (914mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS45190005R Recessed Door Overhead Housing Assembly - 45 in. 45 in. (1143mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS48190005R Recessed Door Overhead Housing Assembly - 48 in. 48 in. (1219mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS24190005G Gas Strut Door Overhead Housings Assembly - 24 in. 24 in. (610mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS30190005G Gas Strut Door Overhead Housings Assembly - 30 in. 30 in. (762mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS36190005G Gas Strut Door Overhead Housings Assembly - 36 in. 36 in. (914mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS45190005G Gas Strut Door Overhead Housings Assembly - 45 in. 45 in. (1143mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS48190005G Gas Strut Door Overhead Housings Assembly - 48 in. 48 in. (1219mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOS24190005 Overhead Housing - No Door - 24 in. 24 in. (610mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 19 in. (483mm)
ATOSBP24 Overhead Storage Back Panel - 24 in. 24 in. (610 mm) x 15 in. (381 mm) x 19 in. (483 mm)
ATOSBP30 Overhead Storage Back Panel - 30 in. 30 in. (762 mm) x 15 in. (381 mm) x 19 in. (483 mm)
ATOSBP36 Overhead Storage Back Panel - 36 in. 36 in. (914 mm) x 15 in. (381 mm) x 19 in. (483 mm)
ATOSBP45 Overhead Storage Back Panel - 45 in. 45 in. (1143 mm) x 15 in. (381 mm) x 19 in. (483 mm)
ATOSBP48 Overhead Storage Back Panel - 48 in. 48 in. (1219 mm) x 15 in. (381 mm) x 19 in. (483 mm)
Overhead Storage Accessories
Model # Description Dimensions (Width x Depth x Height (in./mm.))
ATAK1 Adjustable Keyboard –
ATWMKO Wall Mounting Hardware Kit - Overhead –
ATSLT12 Sloped Top- 12 in. 12 in. (305mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 7-1/4 in. (185mm)
ATSLT24 Sloped Top- 24 in. 24 in. (610mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 7-1/4 in. (185mm)
ATSLT30 Sloped Top- 30 in. 30 in. (762mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 7-1/4 in. (185mm)
ATSLT36 Sloped Top- 36 in. 36 in. (914mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 7-1/4 in. (185mm)
ATSLT45 Sloped Top- 45 in. 45 in. (1143mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 7-1/4 in. (185mm)
ATSLT48 Sloped Top- 48 in. 48 in. (1219mm) x 15 in. (381mm) x 7-1/4 in. (185mm)
ATAK1
Drawers
Inside Dimensions
Model # Description (Width x Depth x Usable Height (in./mm.))
AT1801* 18" Drawer - Model 1 13-5/8 in. (347mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 2-3/4 in. (60mm)
AT1802* 18" Drawer - Model 2 13-5/8 in. (347mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 5-7/8 in. (149mm)
AT1803* 18" Drawer - Model 3 13-5/8 in. (347mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 9 in. (229mm)
AT2401* 24" Drawer - Model 1 19-5/8 in. (4998mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 2-3/4 in. (60mm)
AT2402* 24" Drawer - Model 2 19-5/8 in. (499mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 5-7/8 in. (149mm)
AT2403* 24" Drawer - Model 3 19-5/8 in. (499mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 9 in. (229mm)
AT3001* 30" Drawer - Model 1 25-5/8 in. (652mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 2-3/4 in. (60mm)
AT3002* 30" Drawer - Model 2 25-5/8 in. (652mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 5-7/8 in. (149mm)
AT3003* 30" Drawer - Model 3 25-5/8 in. (652mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 9 in. (229mm)
AT3602* 36" Drawer - Model 2 31-5/8 in. (804mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 5-7/8 in. (149mm)
AT4802* 48" Drawer - Model 2 43-5/8 in. (1109mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 5-7/8 in. (149mm)
AT6002* 60" Drawer - Model 2 55-5/8 in. (1414mm) x 25-1/8 in. (638mm) x 5-7/8 in. (149mm)
*Drawer Liners included
DRAWERS
Visit us at...
Drawer Accessories
Model # Description Dimensions (Width x Depth (in./mm.))
CYLSEC5 Full Width Drawer Lock
ATDL18 Drawer Liner 18 in. 13-1/2 in. (343mm) x 25 in. (635mm)
ATDL24 Drawer Liner 24 in. 19-1/2 in. (495mm) x 25 in. (635mm)
ATDL30 Drawer Liner 30 in. 25-1/2 in. (648mm) x 25 in. (635mm)
ATDL36 Drawer Liner 36 in. 31-1/2 in. (800mm) x 25 in. (635mm)
ATDL48 Drawer Liner 48 in. 43-1/2 in. (1105mm) x 25 in. (635mm)
ATDL60 Drawer Liner 60 in. 13-1/2 in. (1410mm) x 25 in. (635mm)
Drawer
Model Number
AT4802
Drawer Height

PT3-72x30x150 Painted Steel/Wood Core with 3 in. Backstop 72 in. (1829mm) x 30 in. (762mm) x 1-1/2 in. (38mm)
PT3-60x30x150 Painted Steel/Wood Core with 3 in. Backstop 60 in. (1524mm) x 30 in. (762mm) x 1-1/2 in. (38mm)
PT3-48x30x150 Painted Steel/Wood Core with 3 in. Backstop 48 in. (1219mm) x 30 in. (762mm) x 1-1/2 in. (38mm)
HT120 Heavy Duty Hardwood - 120 in. 120 in. (3048mm) x 30 in. (762mm) x 1-1/2 in. (38mm)
HT96 Heavy Duty Hardwood - 96 in. 96 in. (2438mm) x 30 in. (762mm) x 1-1/2 in. (38mm)
HT72 Heavy Duty Hardwood - 72 in. 72 in. (1829mm) x 30 in.(762mm) x 1-1/2 in. (38mm)
HT60 Heavy Duty Hardwood - 60 in. 60 in. (1524mm) x 30 in. (762mm) x 1-1/2 in. (38mm)
HT48 Heavy Duty Hardwood - 48 in. 48 in. (1219mm) x 30 in. (762mm) x 1-1/2 in. (38mm)
Chase Panels
Model # Description Dimensions (Width x Height (in./mm.))
CP24 Painted Chase Panel - 24 in. 24 in. (610mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
CP30 Painted Chase Panel - 30 in. 30 in. (762mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
CP36 Painted Chase Panel - 36 in. 36 in. (914mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
CP45 Painted Chase Panel - 45 in. 45 in. (1143mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
CP48 Painted Chase Panel - 48 in. 48 in. (1219mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
CPSS24 Stainless Steel Chase Panel - 24 in. 24 in. (610mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
CPSS30 Stainless Steel Chase Panel - 30 in. 30 in. (762mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
CPSS36 Stainless Steel Chase Panel - 36 in. 36 in. (914mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
CPSS45 Stainless Steel Chase Panel - 45 in. 45 in. (1143mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
CPSS48 Stainless Steel Chase Panel - 48 in. 48 in. (1219mm) x 15-1/2 in. (394mm)
Spare Parts
Model # Description
200SKIT 200 lb. Slide LH & RH (pair)
PSTBHEXKIT Slide Adjustment Kit
ATGKIT Gas Strut Kit
ATRKIT Recessed Door Kit
UNISTLFT 10 ft. Unistrut™
FRML18 Fingerprint Resistant Drawer Pull Insert - AT18 - for 18" Drawer
FRML24 Fingerprint Resistant Drawer Pull Insert - AT24 - for 24" Drawer
FRML30 Fingerprint Resistant Drawer Pull Insert - AT30 - for 30" Drawer
FRML36 Fingerprint Resistant Drawer Pull Insert - AT36 - for 36" Drawer
FRML48 Fingerprint Resistant Drawer Pull Insert - AT48 - for 48" Drawer
FRML60 Fingerprint Resistant Drawer Pull Insert - AT60 - for 60" Drawer
FRMLSD Fingerprint Resistant Drawer Pull Insert - SD
Backstops (For use with Hardwood Worksurfaces.)
Model # Description Dimensions (Width x Height (in./mm.))
BS3120 120 in. x 3 in. Backstop 120 in. (3048mm) x 3 in. (76mm)